

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC Nos.9526-9529/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2016 in RA No.390/2016 13/12/2016 in RA No.392/2016 10/05/2016 in SA No.873/2011 13/12/2016 in SA No.873/2011 10/05/2016 in SA No.874/2011 13/12/2016 in SA No.874/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

SMT. SUBHASHINI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 09/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file the *Patta* executed in favour of Deepak Kumar from whom the petitioner has purchased the property in question.

List these matters in the second week of August, 2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER